common stock as of April 30, 2007 before and after this offering by:

� each person who is known by us to own beneficially more than 5% of our common stock;

� each member of our board of directors and each of our named executive officers;

� all members of our board of directors and our executive officers as a group; and

� each selling stockholder selling shares in this offering.

The number of shares and percentages of beneficial ownership after the offering are based on 27,539,688 shares of our
common stock that will be issued and outstanding immediately after this offering, assuming exercise of the
underwriters� over-allotment option in full, including 1,891,897 shares that may be sold to the underwriters pursuant to
their over-allotment option and shares currently subject to options that are expected to be exercised in connection with
this offering. Stock options that may vest as a result of First Reserve Fund X, L.P.�s sale of shares in the offering have
not been shown in the table below.

Shares Beneficially Shares Beneficially
Owned Immediately Owned Immediately
Prior to this Offering Shares to After this Offering

Percent
of be sold in

Percent
of

Name of Beneficial Holder Number Common this Offering Number Common

First Reserve Fund X, L.P.(2) 12,376,214 48.3% 12,376,214 0 *
Capital Research and Management
Company(3) 2,266,400 8.9% 0 2,266,400 8.2%
Samuel F. Thomas(4) 498,304 1.9% 120,000 378,304 1.4%
Michael F. Biehl(5) 42,845 * 20,000 22,845 *
Matthew J. Klaben(6) 9,471 * 0 9,471 *
James H. Hoppel, Jr.(7) 7,875 * 0 7,875 *
Kenneth W. Moore(8)(9) 0 * 0 0 *
Timothy H. Day(8)(10) 0 * 0 0 *
Steven W. Krablin(11) 0 * 0 0 *
Michael W. Press(12) 2,000 * 0 2,000 *
Richard E. Goodrich(13) 2,000 * 0 2,000 *
Thomas M. Carey(14) 37,559 * 26,481 11,078 *
Steven T. Shaw(15) 33,758 * 33,758 0 *
Gerd Kirchgassner(16) 6,330 * 6,330 0 *
Mark H. Ludwig(17) 22,346 * 7,161 15,185 *
Toni M. Massa(18) 3,902 * 3,164 738 *
Eric M. Rottier(19) 7,914 * 7,914 0 *
Gregory F. Zaic(20) 6,441 * 6,348 93 *

Edgar Filing: CHART INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 191

Kevin J. Blount(21) 2,655 * 2,373 282 *
James Fischman(22) 2,270 * 1,583 687 *
William P. Haukoos(23) 1,328 * 1,187 141 *
Ian Blackham(24) 885 * 135 750 *
All directors and officers as a group
(9 persons) 562,495 2.2% 422,495 1.5%

(1) We will grant the underwriters an option to purchase an additional 1,891,897 shares in this offering. In
accordance with Commission rules, each beneficial owner�s holdings have been calculated assuming full
exercise of outstanding options covering Common Stock, if any, exercisable by such owner within 60 days
after April 30, 2007, but no exercise of outstanding options covering Common Stock held by any other person.

103

Edgar Filing: CHART INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 192

Table of Contents

(2) 48.3% of our common stock is owned by FR X Chart Holdings LLC, or Chart Holdings, which in turn is 100%